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Company 

Name TE Connectivity

Request Doc 

ID Contact Name

TE Product 

Compliance Contact Title

Company 

Unique ID TE Connectivity Reponse Date 2021-07-13 Contact Email

Contact Phone 

Number

Supplier 

Acceptance

Manufacturer 

Item Number 1871415-1 Amount

17.110599905

968 Version - Identity

Manufacturer 

Item Name

AMPSEAL16,C

AP ASSY,8P-

A,B/R 

TYPE,RWDS, Weight UOM g Mfr Site  Authority

Date 2021-07-13 UOM

Sub-

item/Material

/Substance Level Name

Substance 

Category

Substance 

CAS

Substance 

Concentration Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub Item 1

HSG 

CAP,8P,BRACK

ET REVERSE 

TYPE,ATAC 

CON 1

11.789999961

853 g

Sub Item 1

Polyester 

Compound 1

11.789999961

853 g

Material 2 703251-2

11.789999961

853 g

Substance 3

CARBON 

BLACK 1333-86-4 0.5000000000

0.0589499998

09265 g

Substance 3

BUTYLENE 

GLYCOL-

TEREPHTHALIC 

ACID 

POLYMER 26062-94-2

82.000000000

0

9.6677999687

1946 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 

REPORTABLE 

TE5081-2 

SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-

0320 0.5000000000

0.0589499998

09265 g

Substance 3

FIBROUS 

GLASS 65997-17-3

17.000000000

0

2.0042999935

1501 g

Sub Item 1

AS16; 8p Wire 

Seal; Reduced 

Diameter 1 2.257 g

Material 2 VMQ 2.257 g

Substance 3

METHYLVINYL

POLYSILOXANE 68037-87-6

63.750000000

0 1.4388375 g

Substance 3

METHYLPHENY

LPOLYSILOXAN

E 63148-52-7 1.8000000000 0.040626 g

Substance 3 IRON OXIDE 1332-37-2 0.7500000000 0.0169275 g

Substance 3

CERIUM 

TETRAHYDROX

IDE 12014-56-1 0.4000000000 0.009028 g

Substance 3

SILOXANES 

AND 

SILICONES, DI-

ME, ME VINYL, 

VINYL GROUP-

TERMINATED 68083-18-1

27.000000000

0 0.60939 g

Substance 3

VMQ 

NEPHELINE 

SYENITE, 

MANGANESE 

ZIRCONIUM 

BROWN 68187-64-4 4.5000000000 0.101565 g

Substance 3

SILICON 

DIOXIDE 7631-86-9 1.6000000000 0.036112 g

Substance 3

ALPHA-

METHYL-

OMEGA-

METHOXYPOL

YDIMETHYLSIL

OXANE 63148-62-9 0.2000000000 0.004514 g

Sub Item 1

AS 16, 8P CAP 

TPA, KEY 1, 

RED 1

1.5599999427

8 g

Sub Item 1

Polyester 

Compound 1

1.5599999427

8 g

Material 2 1-704734-6

1.5599999427

8 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 

REPORTABLE 

TE5081-2 

SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-

0320 1.0000000000

0.0155999994

278 g

Substance 3

1,4-

BENZENEDICA

RBOXYLIC 

ACID, 

DIMETHYL 

ESTER, 1,4-

BUTANEDIOL 

POLYMER 30965-26-5

42.000000000

0

0.6551999759

676 g

Substance 3

BUTYLENE 

GLYCOL-

TEREPHTHALIC 

ACID 

POLYMER 26062-94-2

42.000000000

0

0.6551999759

676 g

Substance 3

FIBROUS 

GLASS 65997-17-3

15.000000000

0

0.2339999914

17 g

Sub Item 1

AS 16, 8P CAP 

COVER 1

1.5036000013

35 g

Sub Item 1

Polyester 

Compound 1

1.5036000013

35 g

Material 2 704734-1

1.5036000013

35 g

Substance 3

CARBON 

BLACK 1333-86-4 0.5000000000

0.0075180000

06675 g

Substance 3

FIBROUS 

GLASS 65997-17-3

15.000000000

0

0.2255400002

0025 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 

REPORTABLE 

TE5081-2 

SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-

0320 1.5000000000

0.0225540000

20025 g

Substance 3

BUTYLENE 

GLYCOL-

TEREPHTHALIC 

ACID 

POLYMER 26062-94-2

41.500000000

0

0.6239940005

54025 g

Substance 3

1,4-

BENZENEDICA

RBOXYLIC 

ACID, 

DIMETHYL 

ESTER, 1,4-

BUTANEDIOL 

POLYMER 30965-26-5

41.500000000

0

0.6239940005

54025 g

 

Each

Product Disclosure

true

Legal Statement

Supplier certifies that it gathered the provided information and such information is true and correct to the best of its knowledge and belief, as of the date that 

Supplier completes this form. Supplier acknowledges that Company will rely on this certification in determining the compliance of its products. Company 

acknowledges that Supplier may have relied on information provided by others in completing this form, and that Supplier may not have independently verified 

such information. However, in situations where Supplier has not independently verified information provided by others, Supplier agrees that, at a minimum, its 

suppliers have provided certifications regarding their contributions to the part(s), and those certifications are at least as comprehensive as the certification in this 

paragraph. If the Company and the Supplier enter into a written agreement with respect to the identified part(s), the terms and conditions of that agreement, 

including any warranty rights and/or remedies provided as part of that agreement, will be the sole and exclusive source of the Supplier's liability and the 

Company's remedies for issues that arise regarding information the Supplier provides in this form.

Product

Supplier Information

productcompliance@te.com

+001-800-522-6752

Legal Statement


