

Form Type	Distribute	Version	2	Ref	IPC 1752A	Sectionals	Material Info	Subsectionals	D
				Supplier In	formation				
Company		Request Doc			TE Product				
Name	<b>TE Connectivity</b>	ID		Contact Name	Compliance	Contact Title			
Company									
Unique ID	TE Connectivity Reponse Date 2021-07-13 Contact Email productcompliance@te.com								
Contact Phone		6 <b>7</b> 50							
Number	+001-800-522-6	5/52							
				Legal St	atement				
Supplier				Legui St	atement				

 

 Acceptance
 true

 Legal Statement

 Supplier certifies that it gathered the provided information and such information is true and correct to the best of its knowledge and belief, as of the date that

Supplier completes this form. Supplier acknowledges that Company will rely on this certification in determining the compliance of its products. Company acknowledges that Supplier may have relied on information provided by others in completing this form, and that Supplier may not have independently verified such information. However, in situations where Supplier has not independently verified information provided by others, Supplier agrees that, at a minimum, its suppliers have provided certifications regarding their contributions to the part(s), and those certifications are at least as comprehensive as the certification in this paragraph. If the Company and the Supplier enter into a written agreement with respect to the identified part(s), the terms and conditions of that agreement, including any warranty rights and/or remedies provided as part of that agreement, will be the sole and exclusive source of the Supplier's liability and the Company's remedies for issues that arise regarding information the Supplier provides in this form.

	1871415-1 AMPSEAL16,C AP ASSY,8P-	Amount	17.110599905 968	Version	-	Identity			
tem Name	A,B/R TYPE,RWDS,		g	Mfr Site		Authority			
Date	2021-07-13	иом	Each	Product	Disclosure		1		
Sub- item/Material /Substance	Level	<i>Name</i> HSG	Substance Category	Substance CAS	Substance Concentration	Quantity	Mass per Unit	иом	Exemption
		CAP,8P,BRACK ET REVERSE TYPE,ATAC					11.7899999961		
Sub Item	1	CON Polyester Compound				1	853 11.789999961 853	g	
						1	11.789999961	g	
Material Substance	2	703251-2 CARBON BLACK		1333-86-4	0.5000000000		853 0.0589499998 09265	g	
Substance	3	BUTYLENE GLYCOL- TEREPHTHALIC		1333-80-4	0.5000000000		09203	g	
Substance	3	ACID POLYMER		26062-94-2	82.000000000 0		9.6677999687 1946	g	
		CONTAINS NO REPORTABLE							
Substance	3	TE5081-2 SUBSTANCES		TE5081-2- 0320	0.5000000000		0.0589499998 09265	g	
Substance	3	FIBROUS GLASS		65997-17-3	17.00000000 0		2.0042999935 1501	g	
		AS16; 8p Wire						-	
Sub Item Material	1	Seal; Reduced Diameter VMQ				1	2.257	g	
		METHYLVINYL			63.750000000			0	
Substance	3	POLYSILOXANE METHYLPHENY		68037-87-6	0		1.4388375	g	
Substance Substance	3	LPOLYSILOXAN E IRON OXIDE		63148-52-7 1332-37-2	1.8000000000 0.7500000000		0.040626	g	
รินมรเสกิตย	3	IRON OXIDE CERIUM TETRAHYDROX		1332-37-2	0.7500000000		0.01032/5	g	
Substance	3	IDE		12014-56-1	0.4000000000		0.009028	g	
		SILOXANES AND SILICONES, DI-							
		ME, ME VINYL, VINYL GROUP-			27.000000000		0.0000		
Substance	3	TERMINATED		68083-18-1	0		0.60939	g	
		NEPHELINE SYENITE, MANGANESE ZIRCONIUM							
Substance	3	BROWN		68187-64-4	4.5000000000		0.101565	g	
Substance	3	DIOXIDE ALPHA-		7631-86-9	1.6000000000		0.036112	g	
		METHYL- OMEGA- METHOXYPOL							
Substance	3	YDIMETHYLSIL OXANE AS 16, 8P CAP		63148-62-9	0.2000000000		0.004514	g	
Sub Item	1	TPA, KEY 1, RED				1	1.5599999427 8	g	
Sub Item	1	Polyester Compound				1	1.5599999427 8	g	
Material	2	1-704734-6					1.5599999427 8	g	
		CONTAINS NO REPORTABLE							
Substance	3	TE5081-2 SUBSTANCES		TE5081-2- 0320	1.0000000000		0.0155999994 278	g	
		1,4- BENZENEDICA							
		RBOXYLIC ACID,							
		DIMETHYL ESTER, 1,4-			42.000000000		0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		
Substance	3	BUTANEDIOL POLYMER		30965-26-5	42.00000000 0		0.6551999759 676	g	
		BUTYLENE GLYCOL- TEREPHTHALIC							
Substance	3	ACID		26062-94-2	42.000000000 0		0.6551999759 676	g	
Substance	3	FIBROUS		65997-17-3	15.00000000 0		0.2339999914	g	
Sub Item	1	AS 16, 8P CAP COVER				1	1.5036000013 35	g	
Sub Item	1	Polyester Compound				1	1.5036000013 35	g	
Material	2	704734-1					1.5036000013 35	g	
Substance	3	CARBON BLACK		1333-86-4	0.5000000000		0.0075180000	g	
Substance	3	FIBROUS		65997-17-3	15.000000000 0		0.2255400002	g	
	-	CONTAINS NO						0	
Substance	3	REPORTABLE TE5081-2 SUBSTANCES		TE5081-2- 0320	1.5000000000		0.0225540000 20025	g	
		BUTYLENE GLYCOL-					-	-	
_ /		TEREPHTHALIC ACID			41.500000000		0.6239940005		
Substance	3	POLYMER 1,4-		26062-94-2	0		54025	g	
		BENZENEDICA RBOXYLIC ACID,							
		DIMETHYL						1	1